## 2024 PONY PALS MEMBER APPLICATION

## Meetings are held February thru December

This application & hold harmless form must be complete with all required signatures and received with yearly dues before the applicant may participate in any PonyPals activity.

#### VONTHUN FARMS PONYPALS PROGRAM YEARLY DUES: \$125

\*NOTE: PonyPals dues are non-refundable

Remit applications & dues to: VonThun Farms, 35A Kayharts Lane, Washington, NJ 07882

Parent Signature

MEMBER INFORMATION:				
Gender:MF Birth Date: _		Join D	oate:	
Name:			Age:	
Address:				
Contact Phone #:	Em	ail:		
PARENT/GUARDIAN INFORMATION:				
Name:	Mom:	_ Dad:	Other:	
Address:				
Contact Phone #:	Em	ail:		
Name:	Mom:	_ Dad:	Other:	
Address:				
Contact Phone #:	Em	ail:		
<ul> <li>I understand that PonyPal meetings will be I PonyPal member, I'm responsible for support I understand that The PonyPals membership Program does not include horseback riding, barn time are separate activities that are available.</li> <li>I have read, signed, and submitted the following VonThun Farms Release and Figure Photo Release</li> </ul>	orting my child & ge ip fee is for membe , mounted lessons, ailable at the farm wing additional for	etting him/her to ership of the 202 , or barn time ar at an additional ms:	meetings & activities. 24 year. VonThun Farms P nd that horseback riding, le	onyPals ssons, &

Date

# VonThun Farms Release & Hold Harmless Waiver

This document has been prepared by VonThun's Country Farm Market, LLC dba VonThun Farms

the privilege of riding, and/or w the Undersigned does hereby a and further release them from a	) assumes the unavoidable risks ted to bodily injury and physical harm to horse, rider and spectar orking around horses at VonThun Farms, located at 35 Kayhart agree to hold harmless and indemnify VonThun Farms, and Vorany liability or responsibility for accident, damage, injury, or illneed or to any family member or spectator accompanying the Understanding	tor. In consideration, thereforms s Lane, Washington Townsh Thun's Country Farm Marke ss to the Undersigned or to a	ip, NJ t, LLC
	Nature of the Horse Clause		
despite all safety precautions. It powerful, and 3 to 4 times faste feet to 5½ feet, and where the sports where a much smaller, where a much larger, stronger prey animprovoked it may divert from its	understand and agree that: Horseback riding is clared that there are numerous obvious and non-obvious inherent rise. No horse is a completely safe horse. Horses are 5 to 15 times are than a human is. If a rider falls from horse to ground it will ger impact can result in injury or death to the rider. Horseback riding weaker predator animal, the human, tries to control and become mal, the horse, with each having a limited understanding of the ottraining and act according to its natural survival instincts which rection or speed at will; sifting its weight from side to side; it	ks always present in such act alonger, 20 to 40 times more the along and horse driving are the own unit of movement with an other. If a horse is frightened may include, but are not limit	m 3½ nly nother or ed to:
	Liability Release		
administrators, personal re VonThun's Country Farm I behalf (hereinafter, collecti liability, whether the same causes of action, against V this clause, for any econor and/or my minor child and/ Country Farm Market, LLC and control of VonThun Fa or and VonThun's Country I the undersigned I	as set forth herein, I, the rider/handler, for myself and on behalf epresentatives or assigns, do agree to hold harmless, release, a Market, LLC, its owners, agents, employees, trainers, officers, dively referred to as <b>ASSOCIATES</b> ), of and from all claims, demains be known or unknown. I, the Undersigned, shall not bring any control of the premise and non-economic losses due to bodily injury, death, or proportion of the premises and operations of Von Control of the premises and operations of Von Control of the premises and von Thun's Country Farm Market, LLC, whether on or a Farm Market, LLC.  The read the above three (3) sections and have Use above sections are: Release and Hold Harmless And Horse Clause; and Liability Release.	and discharge VonThun Farm irectors, and other acting on ands, causes of action, and le laims, demands, legal action its Associates as stated aboverty damage, sustained by r Thun Farms and and VonThun es owned by or in the care, conff the premises of VonThun	s and its egal s and ove in ne ustody Farms
Signature:			
<b>5</b>	PonyPals Member/Rider	Date	
Parent Signature:	(if under 18 years Parent or Guardian Signature is required)		
		Date	
	Please Print	/ ~ ^	
	lame:	VONTHUN FARN	īS.
		EQUESTRIAN Washington, NJ	<b>→</b>
	Llama #	***	
Cell #: Rev. 12/21	Home #:		

### **VonThun Farms Equestrian**

35 Kayharts Lane, Washington, NJ 07882 732.986.6816

## **VonThun Farms Photo Release Form**

VonThun Farms has my permission to use my or my child's photographs publically to promote the PonyPals Programs, and/or the activities hosted at VonThun Farms. I understand that the images may be used in print publications, online publications, presentations, websites, & social media. I also understand that no compensation shall become payable to me by reason of such use.

Parent/Guardian's signature:	Date
Parent's Name:	
Child's Name:	

